#### 502044930 08/31/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Robert Schachter	07/25/2012
Chi Hai Pham	07/25/2012
Chifen Cheng	07/25/2012

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fleurco Products Inc.
Street Address:	4575 Poirier
City:	Montreal
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	H4R 2A\$

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29430920

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 6196455358 **Phone**: 619-236-1414

Email: elane@mckennalong.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Eric L. Lane McKenna Long & Aldridge LLP

Address Line 1: 600 West Broadway, Suite 2600
Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	139659.00009/P01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric L. Lane

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=39659assign#page1.tif source=39659assign#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028881 FRAME: 0654

540.00 29430

502044930

## Assignment

We, Robert Schachter, Chi Hai Pham and Chifen Cheng, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignors") whose full post office addresses are 4575 Poirier, Montreal, Quebec, H4R 2A4 Canada; 8320 Occident, Brossard, Quebec, J4Y 3A2 Canada; and 4160 Coloniale #5, Montreal, Quebec, H2W 2C1 Canada respectively, in consideration of One Dollar, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell and assign to Fleurco Products Inc., (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") whose full post office address is 4575 Poirier, Montreal, Quebec, H4R 2A4, all the right, title and interest in Canada, United States and Worldwide in and to our invention relating to improvements in SHOWER BASE as fully described and claimed in the Canadian Industrial Design Application, including the right to file all corresponding applications anywhere in the world for such invention including the filing of all supplementary, continuation, divisional and reissue applications and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent which may issue anywhere therefor and any and all reissues thereof, the same to be had enjoyed by the said Assignee as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the said Assignors if this assignment had not been made.

And we, on behalf of ourselves and our heirs, executors, representatives and administrators, hereby covenants and agrees to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications, and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said assignee, our successors, assigns or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent for Canada, United States and Worldwide for said invention and vest the same in said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

EXECUTED at the City July, 2012.	of SAINT LAURENT De, this 25 day of
Acepenter Witness	Robert Schachter
EXECUTED at the City 2012.	of Skind. LAYNENT DC, this 25th day of
Jeyperstern Witness	Chi Hai Pham
EXECUTED at the City Tuly, 2012.	of SA, N. LAUNEN, AC, this I day of
Witness	Chifen Cheng

PATENT REEL: 028881 FRAME: 0655

## Page 2

# Affidavit of Witness

1, Fran Cooperstay whose full post office	address is 4575 Poirier, St Lawrent, QC
solemnly affirm and declare:	HYR 2A4

That I was personally present and did see Robert Schachter, Chi Hai Pham and Chifen Cheng who are personally known to me to be the persons named in the attached Assignment duly sign and execute the same.

Name:

Name:

of Montréal, this 25 day of July, 2012.

AFFIRMED before me at the city

Commissioner or Notary

HBdocs - 12678822v1

**PATENT** REEL: 028881 FRAME: 0656

**RECORDED: 08/31/2012**